

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2909/2026

Ashok Kumar Tank S/o. Shri Hemraj

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Ugmaram S/o. Bhanwarlal

-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. R.K. Daga

For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI**

**Order**

**16/02/2026**

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted time to file all the documents pertaining to the flow of title of one Mr. Chhitarmal and Mr. Sushil Kumar by way of an additional affidavit.

List the matter on 23.02.2026.

**(ANUROOP SINGHI),J**

JAYANT KUMAR /03