

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2909/2026

Ashok Kumar Tank S/o. Shri Hemraj

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Ugmaram & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. R.K. Daga
Mr. M.L. Sharma
Mr. Pankaj Soni

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

23/02/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner submit that though the additional affidavit as directed by this Court on 16.02.2026 has been filed, however, the same is not tagged with the file.

Registry is directed to tag the same with the file.

List the matter on 05.03.2026.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J