

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2909/2026
URN: CW / 6359U / 2026

Ashok Kumar Tank S/o. Shri Hemraj

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Ugmaram S/o. Bhanwarlal

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. R. K. Daga, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

29/06/2026

Despite service of notice, nobody is present on behalf of the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that although, while deciding the appeal vide judgment dated 22.12.2025, Board of Revenue has upheld order of remand to the Nayab Tehsildar, Ajmer for deciding the proceedings in relation to mutation in respect of land-in-question, however, while doing so the Board of Revenue has utterly failed to consider that mutation application earlier filed by predecessor of respondent No.1 was dismissed and attained finality. As such, there was no requirement to remand the matter so as to re-open the issue, which has already been settled between the parties.

Admit.

Issue fresh notices to the respondents.



[CW-2909/2026]

In the meanwhile and till further orders, operation and effect of order dated 22.12.2025 as well as judgment dated 30.06.2017 shall remain stayed.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

89/Jatin